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Direction
Crowngate Bus Station — Kidderminster Bus Station

63 stops

Open route schedule

Crowngate Bus Station

Bull Ring

Level Crossing

Westbourne Close

Holywell Hill

Himbleton Road

Martley Road Junction

Horsford Road

Riverview Close

City Boundary

Parkfield Lane

Park Lane

Crown Inn

Hallow C Of E Primary School

Moseley Turn

Grimley Turn

Walton Lane

Top Barn Farm

Holt Turn

Naunton Farm Turn

Woodbury Park

Route schedule
Crowngate Bus Station — Kidderminster Bus Station

Monday 16:40-17:40

Tuesday 16:40-17:40

Wednesday 16:40-17:40

Thursday 16:40-17:40

Friday 16:40-17:40

Saturday 16:40-17:40

Sunday 16:40-17:40

Route info

Direction: Crowngate Bus Station

Stops: 63

Trip Duration: 1 hour 2 min

https://busmaps.com/en/uk/public_transit-line-294-765020479-2851697427
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Shrawley Rd Junction

Old School Nursery

Cottages

Telephone Box

New Inn

Bullhill Crossroads

Ridleys Cross

Astley Gardens

Kings Arms Lane

King's Arms

Astley Cross

Princess Way

Woodhampton Close

Hanstone Road

Queens Road

Layamon Walk

Windmill Bank 2

Swimming Pool

High Street

Vernon Road

Park Avenue

Ribbesford Drive

Broomy Close

Garland Road

Lickhill Turn

Burlish Crossroads

Kingsway

Buttermere Road

Coniston Crescent



Derwent Avenue

High School

Windermere Way

Minster Road Fields

Walter Nash Road West

Industrial Estate

Clee Avenue

Goldthorn Road

Reservoir Road

Foley Park

Worcester Road Island

New Road

Kidderminster Bus Station



Direction
Kidderminster Bus Station — Crowngate Bus Station

61 stops

Open route schedule

Kidderminster Bus Station

Town Hall

Oxford Street

Worcester Road Island

Foley Park

Goldthorn Road

Clee Avenue

Industrial Estate

Walter Nash Road West

Crematorium

High School

Derwent Avenue

Coniston Crescent

Buttermere Road

opp Katrine Road

Lickhill Turn

Garland Road

Broomy Close

Ribbesford Drive

Park Avenue

Vernon Road

York Street

Swimming Pool

Windmill Bank

Windmill Bank 2

Route schedule
Kidderminster Bus Station — Crowngate Bus Station

Monday 07:05-16:30

Tuesday 07:05-16:30

Wednesday 07:05-16:30

Thursday 07:05-16:30

Friday 07:05-16:30

Saturday 07:05-16:30

Sunday 07:05-16:30

Route info

Direction: Kidderminster Bus Station

Stops: 61

Trip Duration: 1 hour 12 min

https://busmaps.com/en/uk/public_transit-line-294-765020479-2851697427


Layamon Walk

Queens Road

Hanstone Road

Woodhampton Close

Princess Way

Astley Cross

King's Arms

Kings Arms Lane

Astley Gardens

Ridleys Cross

Bullhill Crossroads

New Inn

Telephone Box

Village Hall

Shrawley Rd Junction

Woodbury Park

Naunton Farm Turn

Holt Turn

Top Barn Farm

Walton Lane

Grimley Turn

Moseley Turn

Hallow C Of E Primary School

Crown Inn

Park Lane

Parkfield Lane

City Boundary

Riverview Close



Horsford Road

Martley Road Junction

Himbleton Road

Holywell Hill

Westbourne Close

Level Crossing

Bull Ring

Crowngate Bus Station

294 Bus time schedules and route maps are available in an offline PDF at busmaps.com. Use the busmaps.com website to 
see live bus times, train schedule or subway schedule, and step-by-step directions for all public transit in Worcester

The schedule is provided in the local timezone. Times with "(+1)" indicate departures on the next day.
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